Board of Wilson County Commissioners
Courthouse — Room 101
615 Madison St.
Fredonia, Kansas 66736

Casey Lair, Chaitman — District 3 Telephone: {620) 378-2502
Andrew Miller, Vice Chairman — District 2 eFax: (620) 205-2026
Jerry Scott, Member — Distsict 1 Web-site: www.wilsoncountykansas.org

Resolution #2021-012

Wilson County, Kansas, recognizes the following holidays for calendar year 2022:

NEW YEAR'S DAY Friday, December 31, 2021
PRESIDENTS DAY Monday, February 21, 2022
MEMORIAL DAY Monday, May 30, 2022
INDEPENDENCE DAY Monday, July 4, 2022

LABOR DAY Monday, September 5, 2022
COLUMBUS DAY Monday, October 10, 2022
VETERANS DAY Friday, November 11, 2022
THANKSGIVING DAY Thursday, November 24, 2022
DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING DAY Friday, November 25, 2022
CHRISTMAS DAY Monday, December 26, 2022

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the above said are the official designated holidays for
Wilson County, Kansas for calendar year 2022,

PASSED this 10% day of November 2021.
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